UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE LLC, Petitioner,

v.

VOIP-PAL.COM, INC, Patent Owner.

CASE IPR2023-00648 Patent No. 8,630,234

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR PATENT OWNER

The undersigned duly authorized representative of VoIP-Pal.com, Inc., the Patent Owner and Assignee of all rights, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 8,630,234 appoints the following practitioners as its representatives to prosecute its appearance before the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with Case No. IPR2023-00648:

Lead and Back-up Counsel

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Lewis E. Hudnell, III	Nicolas S. Gikkas
Reg. No. 51,185	Reg. No. 46,245
Hudnell Law Group P.C.	(Special Counsel)
800 W. El Camino Real	Hudnell Law Group P.C.
Suite 180	800 W. El Camino Real
Mountain View, CA 94040	Suite 180
T: 650-564-7720	Mountain View, CA 94040
F: 347-772-3034	T: 650-564-3698
lewis@hudnelllaw.com	F: 347-772-3034
	nick@hudnelllaw.com

Respectfully submitted,

Company Name: VoIP-Pal.com, Inc.

By: Signer's Name: Emil Malak Title: CEO 03/21/2023 Date:

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that the foregoing POWER OF ATTORNEY PATENT OWNER UNDER 37 CFR § 42.8 was served on March 21, 2023 on the Petitioner by filing this document through the PTAB's PTACTS System as well as e-mailing a copy to Google-VoIP-PalIPR@paulhastings.com

> By: <u>/s/ Lewis E. Hudnell, III</u> Lewis E. Hudnell, III Reg. No. 51,185 Hudnell Law Group P.C. 800 W. El Camino Real Suite 180 Mountain View, CA 94040 T: 650-564-7720 F: 347-772-3034 <u>lewis@hudnelllaw.com</u>